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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3542549
Phone:

Transaction #: 3644863
Date of Transaction: 04/21/2016

CUSTOMER:
MINE DATA LLC Fw U U - ~ ~* 1, I ~ 1202 W GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-3612 US 1 APR 2 7 2016

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE1 5.00 - n/a - 185.00CASES: AMC437948/$37.00, AMC437949/$37.00,
AMC437950/$37.00, AMC437951/$37.00.
AMC437952/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE2 5 . 00 - n/a - 100 . 00CASES: AMC437948/$20.00. AMC437949/$20.00,
AMC437950/$20.00, AMC437951/$20.00,
AMC437952/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE3 5.00 - n/a - 775.00CASES: AMC437948/$155.00, AMC437949/$155.00,
AMC437950/$155.00, AMC437951/$155.00,
AMC437952/$155.00

TOTAL: Sl,060.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1060.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/21/2016

NAME: SCHISEL, MICAH J
202 W GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT AZ 86301-3612 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX2009 AUTH CODE: 133794



NAME ON MICAH J SCHISELCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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I..50....'M~N~ .F D.SNTE.OR.__ « United States Department of the Interior . -'0' ---% ,
-Ad

W.*AN* BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office pg/44}~SCH~~~~~ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 1 8 2018

Iii Reply Refer To:
3830 (920()) PB
AMC437948

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 8376350077

DECISION

CORY M GREENFIELD This decision affects those claims
12427 N 67TH ST : shown in the block below.
SCOTTSDALE. AZ 85254-4531

AMC437949
CROOKS CANYONI GOLD#2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited asof September 1.2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Clainiants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres or
portion tliereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 ofeach year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 281-1. as amended. mid 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Out- records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on oi-
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may



2

be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its sitrface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal ,
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(li) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of sli6wing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness o f this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your noticd of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to sliow sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. Ifyou
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay slibuld be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay ofa
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood ofimmediate and irreparable harin if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



POSTAL SERVICE.
UNITED STATE

Date Produced: 12/31/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
3500 77. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/24/2018 at 03:40 p.m. in
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

12 -'Z J 1\3 6-7 ST

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: Cl 128145.6489318



United States Department of the Interior mili,6./
5 1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

*42» TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 1 1 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC437948

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0035 53

DECISION

ROADRUNNER PRSPCTRS CLUB INC : This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 56804 : shown in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85079-6804 :

AMC437951, AMC437952
CROOKS CANYON GOLD #4, CROOKS CANYON GOLD #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized o fficer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction o f the authorized
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administtred by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail t6 reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe abpealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt o f this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A p6tition for a stay

1 is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this ,
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) afthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent reguliition, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood Of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



POSTAL SERVICE.
UNITED ST/ll

Date Produced: 12/24/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
0035 53. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/19/2018 at 09:19 a.m. in PHOENIX, AZ
85017. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

n

C%704

Address of Recipient :

93154 3&<46t
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1116765.6423333



SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVE~Y

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Signature
0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse X
[] Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Dellvely• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

JOE BUCKMASTER
43920 N 44TH LN
NEW RIVER, AZ 85087-5929
9200 PB AMC437948

3. Service Type U Priority Mail Express®111111111111111111111111111 11 i 1111111111111111 O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
O Adult Signature O Registered Mailm

I Certified Maile Delivery9590 9402 2630 6336 1247 90 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
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1 Mail 0 Signature Confirmation7017 0660 0000 3024 1454 1 Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
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PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS 1RACKING #
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 2630 6336 1247 90

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'
R~*~ ~~peX IN30Hcb.S. DEPARTMENl OF THE INl ERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
8 o z d S - Nl{ 81'~RIZONA STATE OFFICE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 80044 INfOENIX, AZ 85004·4427i 3 1 j ju -1-1, - 4 - ,03,41 33 -33 
~
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' United States Department of the 1nterior IV..~AUOF LA NO NLD,AGE<-¢T

2 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office4:¢RCH 3=~~~ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
WW  w.blm.gov/az/

DEC 1 4 2017

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (920()) PB
AMC437948

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 3024 1454

DECISION

JOE BUCKMASTER : This decision affects those claims shown
43920 N 44TH LN : in the block below.
NEW RIVER, AZ 85087-5929

AMC437950
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#3

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show' receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject inining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order,-BLM may take further action under 43-CFR 3809.604.-Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

' 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures ,

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in , ,
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the ~
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

.

Standards for ObtaininH a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision ~
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Pleas6 include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

1 ·144/- .
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Djrector
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

'· 2
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

Effective Date: 0 2 6€0 20 2 7- County and State where Real
Property is Located: Yavapai County, Arizona

GRANTOR GRANTEE

Dale and Kathleen Hocking Roadrunner Prospectors' Club INC.
1002 Prestige Meadows Pl 2744 W. Osborn Rd. Phoenix AZ. 85017-5023
Henderson NV, 89052-4931 Mailing Address:

PO Box 56804, Phoenix. AZ 85079-6804

SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY: Crooks Canyon Gold #4 placer mining claims (AMC 437951)

SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY (Legal Description): Grooks Canyon Gold #4,20 acre placer mining claim,
(AMC 437951) located in Section 12, Township 12 N, Range 2 W.

THIS DEED IS EXEMPT FROM THE AFFIDAVIT OFREAL PROPERTY
VALUE PURSUANT TO ARS 11-1134 A-6

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor quit claims to
Grantee all rights, title and interest of Grantor in Subject Real feper~y together-with@l rights and privileges
appurtenant or to become appurtenant to Subject Real 5rope¢ty on eff®tiye date- 1~

St /459 -«»ny Q n
Dale and K~leen Hocking - 4 »S

State of ALLUCULL
177 5 -

- I--3 -i 1 1
2,< r.1 .,0

0 .2
County of (51016 ) ss.

-1 7 0
0 3. 3

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ZY4 day of Of C », 201* byf]
Dale and Kathleen Hocking, as Grantor.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES , 12 &*u49 j\(_EL#M -0
»,(31. 240 4011A JB~~ ~*~ Nota~*~ RER -ff,1 i. - · . Appointment Reco,ded in Cla,k County JAN 08 20;6 1\43~9' No 16-2924-1 E*11 Jan,* 31,2020 b (-VILUL,

BY:_~ESL  LAFO
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

EffectiveDaki, 02 DED 20/9 County and State where Real
Property is Located: Yavapai County, Arizona

GRANTOR GRANTEE

Dale and Kathleen Hocking Roadrunner Prospectors' Club INC.
1002 Prestige Meadows Pl 2744 W. Osborn Rd. Phoenix AZ. 85017-5023
Henderson NV, 89052-4931 Mailing Address:

PO Box 56804, Phoenix. AZ 85079-6804

SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY: Orooks Canyon Gold #5 placer mining claims (AMC 437952)

SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY (Legal Description): Grooks Canyon Gold #5,20 acre placer mining claim,
(AMC 437952) located in Section 1, Township 12 N, Range 2 W.

THIS DEED IS EXEMPT FROM THE AMIDAV[T OF REAL PROPERTY
VALUE PURSUANT TO ARS 11-1134 A-6

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt ofwhich is hereby acknowledged, Grantor quit claims to
Grantee all rights, title and interest of Grantor in Subject Real,Property*gether-ladiluill rights and privileges
appurtenant or to become appurtenan~fp Subject Real propeify on «80vt-date. ~

L$. //411 =sM. t~:»s<lt-$ ~ ,*
Dale and It»en Hooking 50-- 6 - .. r-rlState of kkukut X)1. o :11 e

d <73 ''' rn
County of (ft£LAL N 00

) SS. 0 F..,·· --:-1--

> N 0 .
L*1 AJ:7

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 6 day of 016 , 201* by
Dale and Kathleen Hocking, as Grantor.

1 1

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Ct 47-0*AV
~ 1/LL 31.~-E,02£) -I„. Notary Public /6/ 600,1,4 JENNIFER WILTROUT 1

~'~ Notary Public • State of Nevada 1
~ Appointment Recorded in Clatk Counly 1

~ \~~/ No. 16-2924-1 E*res Jmul,y 31,2~~ »



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4046741
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4158122
Date of Transaction: 12/20/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX,AZ 85079-6804 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED TRF/2 -n/a - 20.00
CASES: AMC437951/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/20/2017
CHECK NO: 9333

NAME: ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX AZ 85079-6804 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/20/2017



QX.
2017-0005069 QCD
01/30/2017 03:20:4 1 Page: 1 of 5
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
MICAH SCHISEL

Se jurvi to: lili Ii'~IMI IA,&61 Failf ip,1>N, Fj <1111 2 £46; 11*4 11 111
20 -1 W. G ur le y St .

Pres co \4 AE, 863(31 Knce 437948

QUIT CLAIM DEED

, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Ailke DkKA. LLC does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein byreference, to Dale E Hockiny, Alfklic* k Hockms

1003- Pree 1292- AA€ac~ous PL . IleMcQerso,4, UU flos-,1 (702)- 436 - (3 Tlf
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of this 30 day of dhuumfl~, 20 1-1

-----7

see A 11-ackecQ
5*04/1 4 8

/- Eempt from-*.ft.S.~-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

County of l~~30-p< ~
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 3 0 day of ~ewl/a#J ' 20 l -1

By: \» 204 56IA k sel

Notary Public 'r=.ed.£.4 -C_Qex_-,6~ [)ALE E. CLARK ,
|~ No~y Atic- S* ofAAzons

My Commission Expires L71,u€- / 912-<Dig YAVAPAI COUNTY
My Connission Expir=

June 16, 2018

-3 = 3
r-n r_

1--
L= 2.1
LU =

-

3 ./-1
Form MCF120

-21 Ike<'ised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and ma¥Ibe reproduced.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER - 1 I» 3 /2 -7/ ( 7
U
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3770868
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3877186
Date of Transaction: 02/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
MICAH SCHISEL
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-4214 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 2 - rga - 20 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437951/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/24/2017

NAME: SCHISEL, MICAH
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT AZ 86301-4214 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4816 AUTH CODE: 035777
NAME ON MICAH SCHISELCARD:
EXPIRES: 10/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
PER TELEPHONE CALL RECEIVED FROM CUSTOMER, ADDITIONAL FEES DUE FOR QCD.
FEES PAID OVER THE PHONE. SEE RECEIPT #3753973 (BLM POC: R. EBERT)

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3753973
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3859830
Date of Transaction: 02/01/2017 <.1

CUSTOMER: A
MINE DATA LLC »~
202 W GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-3612 US ~

C 
194

*Il

LINE UNIT# QTY t~ff) DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOC**ABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTn NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 MINING fLAIM MONEY RECEIVED QCD - 2 - n/a - 20 . 00

CASES: AMC437951/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00
-is

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 + POSTMARKED: 01/30/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/31/2017
CHECK NO: 576

NAME: SCHISEL, MICAH JAMES
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT AZ 86301 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representat on of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

r. 275 0-J



2016-0017343
04/13/2016 01 17 PM 1 Page: 1 of 2

' ' Leslie M. Hof. n
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
MINE DATA LLC

111111!Pjm'I~~11>'buflt,MAll'Mdihubld lilli

Ex 4, 6 A-
Whe-h recoroOeof returA 1-0; ,

-4 r-
==.LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

O Amendment BLM Serial # En 35 5.1 30
3179 n

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (r,YJ ~ (faM,o,L BLM 50S BE 5 68
Go IR )=1 4 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp E 20EZ ·71 . :,ti o

Date Fl ~0> C. -~ ' 1 --

MIne- Ock 1-A LLC - whose current mailing a ~* 4).Bm
-47 .7 Ul}<3

address is 201 l.* 6-u,/rv 6 4 :25 2-n CS 11V ... 0

Prewol} AE, 56 361 - -S w. -A
' D• 0cn , -nThe general course of this claim is ~143 Jl, 4 -SAJ 4 anditissituatedin 74£/CL ~ift

County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 6~0 feet in width.
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the 5 E corner of the claim approximately f~6 feet in a 6/ direction to the
L./ end line and /93 1/) feet ina A f direction to the /1/ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each, corner of the claim.

AM C 4 31 q 5 1 '

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township

I 2 A/, Range 2 V , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) R ~/1 6-4 4-le /PL,/ 7 0 C J le Ul,41

A f .5ec 1,04 /2 -Fu/U /2 4, /2 2.L/ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: -1-le. WLJ copber i,5 609' /ropn

\-Le. A/L' corA,r o f -Se-c 1-16,~ 1 1
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of *[ art L ,20 16 .
O LOCATOR(s) ~ AGENT

Print Name(s) se 1 4 -Ilentsep.
Signature(s) Form MC'F102U . Revixed July 2014

I'his form iN a,ailable from the Arilona Geological Survey and ma> be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 04

1 mile I Millsite ( )

r20 06,-6 S
/ -UO '-

A/LJ %,5 

~ ~ 3

Carlir ~ CS,

67( Se61)01 i ./SE .~~ ME EIS ~ Z '-130
r-rl C-

11 #w hr-5 'E
Cor4er 1,) R

CS'-Aer Lecali 01
-  5 .-:hi
51 *,41

1 
m

ile

k.------ !1! 0 -0 0-,~c:r
· 31; *C =0--

2.tal, r.~2' 58
-> , .-1<1.7 Fl(-0 io
80 -1V 0 44 '-  7

Ul .
/ O :.1

8, Sca~ 1" = 205f~e~ 0 4

AMC43195

1. The above map depicts the ( roo Ks 66?*97, 00[04-mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
/ 1 , Township ) 2 - LU , Range 1 6/" , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

%1/01 Pa; County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 aer-ts

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : \-~60# 3 1* 1\ 25 2'~ZXS
w; 4,1 4/ a\'64<. 6,6,A-'.0. / 6.2416, p,re°f tece#su* /1/o-lice

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey m6nument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim E % 6 f J le. A/w j/9 6 / dle A/ZJA
M ~ 5 66 1- ;0/\- ) 9 -1-lt/W 1 2. 01/ An,i ve 2 LJ

Form MCFIOOa -_ _
Revised July 2014

This form is aiailable from the Arizona Geology Survey and ma> be reproduced.



2016-0018344 NML /*'
04/19/2016 01:06 -9 PM ~~~/Tage: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffm

' MINE DATA LLC
OFFICIAL RECORDz YAVAMI COUNTY $10.00

11111~'PwivE,liwilde,REI,144,11,9144<11#.lij#ru,#EvA lilli
J

genS 10: Ey 1 , 4 , 1 13
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ,. ~ -0- -

71* FF r-Z
0 Amendment BLM Serial # --I/-. --: :-A>

752 -25
re= %00NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that thedRooKS (IA /U ~0 60 BLM 32< =FJ

644 4 5 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp
Date ES. E- I 0101

=ral<~ fA iNE 0 ATA L,1. 6 whose current mailing
01 3-'addressis 262. W 60 RLEY 5-r PRESCorr - 0 .=.)p cn 51

82 96301
The general course of this claim is /U O R 44 6 56 0 th and it is situated in ~1*1 U ARA IL
County, Arizona. This claim is 1310 feet in length and 669 feet in width.
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the 5\0 corner of the claim approximately / 3 10 feet in a W direction to the
M VU end line and 660 feet in a E direction to the N E end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township

) k 'U , Range 3- (L) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) E<44 04 Ike S U '/4 04' 4,ke 54) //4 8-P

ANC431q52S e c t io w 1__ Tow wf 1,0 1 1 N RA A,91€. 2 VU ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional informatio
(ifany) concerning its locality areasfollows: #,uz. 50 CoAA)6Rl J-5 666 ft fRom
fh € 560 Con,vER 6-7 Secd,ow 1 _

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this )| day of /11 A A-6 4 , 20 / 41
O LOCATOR(s) 1* AGENT

Print Name(s) Se-\-6 -5£60 6564

Signature(s) ~~3„15S~~~ i~'L---~ Form MCI,102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



' 'k

-13 ~ 52

CD
*'¥r

MINING CLAIM MAP _ - .,) rn
r Load ( ). ]1*cer (>4

1 mile 5 Millge (-)5
r-1
9 W

.-Fl

.S 'S :3
A >0 ACRES

NW ' NE

i 5€C-ho N i

1 
m

ile

Ne i/ --------- . r.+

1.3

.-/I»--1 ill 26 i.6=0
CoCNER ; -/2 -= -1ro

Slu CORNERof .t -1.-- ;0
0 SE D< 19

Set+n v 0- 
b

--

ECEIVEDI i #*. . 9, .it' i :EI i L : *3 71I i.+1
CD /..../4~~->-SE CoR wER .P 5--

- -z (426, - - -9

/~U)CoRNER, ): i
L Loce+11*"tUD.'158)

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet
1. The above map depicts the (Roo Y Crrkyo A; 6 0)445 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township j a /V , Range & \8/ , Gila arid Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC431q52YA\/ A P B -r County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is <2-0
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: **61 5 w dod &10 Wes

24 1 *6 4 fiet qboue gRQUND wit-h lue**·k€ 2 SeA)¢tt Za ,*416 ,1 ) *4166 IN SIL) dde#Ge
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim 8 '/A of El,p. _56/ 79 of 1 4 5 w 4 of
Secion 1 - Twk /24/ EAMSM 2 4)

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3753973
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3859830
Date of Transaction: 02/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
MINE DATA LLC '
202 W GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-3612 US

LINE UNIT~ QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-2 -n/a- 20.00·MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437951/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 01/30/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/31/2017
CHECK NO: 576

NAME: SCHISEL, MICAH JAMES
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT AZ 86301 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



QCD2016-0058991j 11/21/2016 03:07·4: Page. 1 of 3
- Leslie M Hoffman

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
MINE DATA

lili 103~,JOEI+TI,1''li~'~:'~1'w'~,F2JJMJJ;,1.y,Dr:'id*) lilli

«,-,» 40: 43'1149
QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
f /11 /* 1 # , 4 :' does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference , to 1 ,·:' C ic p /, l , Le r I / 1 , 3 2 .x L/
A), u, 1. ,(,6 r A-\-) 949 64,61 wA~<4050 -1~~~~~~~i /15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantof has executed this instrument as of this Zt day of ,/L,40 1/ , 201 4~
----- ----7

/////
Exempt from»·RIS71-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA )
A ) SS.

County of GUY(X 9661 )

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 9 1 day of K/01/'2#1/1,4< , 20 1 40

Notary Public <~~|. ~A A-#« /»L~«

My Commission Expires 11 ~ 1 1 ~ 90 1 -7
r..'

ALYSSA KING ~

~ Whs,Aa Notary pubac- Sue & Atizons f

YAVAPAI COUNTY ;t_ -·k4
--

My CommIssion Exples
November 17, 2017 , -- , I.

52 22
(Ji

Form IPICF124)
Revised Jul> 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



2016-0017344 NML
04/13/2016 r 0: 17 PM EM€:-1 of 2
Leslie M. K an
OFFICIAL REL_uS OF YAVAPAFCOUNTY $10.00.'. , MINE DATA LLC

1111 F~'V'Bili~Fv,1 1,#,MCY?141*UKi*% Itxj, lilli

LA/tie 4 Necorofec,6 reken k EXL 110; 4- A 23

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
Il Amendment BLM Serial # C.. Il.. P

.. If : 50 ..,
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the C roo KS L.62 vi Vast BLM 70 -4

13' 11 &7

Date . -, /.90

.-7 rn6-61~ f=~ 3 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp -El -O CDC)
1 ~01''Me- Ma k LLC' whose current mailing o W -1

-n

address is 2.61 Ld (YN r ~24 3 1 crl ,
0

P,65.61+ Az goDI'
Thegeneral course ofthisclaimis ~/5, 4- L jo Sowl~nditissituated in TaVO 0aI
County, Arizona. This claim is / 320 feet in length and ~'~/ feet in width.

10 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is ~

posted at the 55. corner of the claim approximately lf~~(3 feet in a 6/ direction to the

W end line and /,310 feet in a U direction to the /L/ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AMC431450

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12. Township

1 2 Af , Range 2. 4/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses /

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) IA) VJ- 6 f ·/1a /FE '/9 Of 114 /- A)4) YLI
Of S« 4-,04 1 1 7-L., 1 2 A,/ /&» 21~ .Gilasalt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifany) concerningits locality areas follows: TL e /|/Ul/ Corner 1 -5 /320'
4-L<. A/6/ Corner o f Sec ;404 11 -0 ..~ r

The above information is shown on the ati*hed *p. 30

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this | day of A/~ari: A , 20 16, M 665
O LOCATOR(s) ~ AGENT P 1-14*

Print Name(s) s e 1- 4 3-lco L Sep '\ r# 7- D .70
rn 79 -11

= CA 03~ Signature(s) (33/tr Or«..r·«~,62 U FA: 101~02 171
Re,ised July 2014

This form is as ailable from the Arii.On:1 Geological Su rvey and nw> be reprodueed.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer K~

·1 mile » Millsite ( )

ulivu t»er Necovi' pa~e'~fL .--
CorAt/~ Ej ../1.60-/ / ~.15- 20 ocrts

A 4 Seciz-1320 -~~

~*~i~ ME
54 38 -MLec# [-:c,~1
CDt *2' tor r*r JUDI·~Ce.

1 
m

ile . . . 12 --- - -A
2. ---

ZOib APR t>
>1

REppro -
-

.. SE 14<-C,

7.-1 -n -
v b

Cll 10/0 229
0

-3

Scale : 1 " = 2000;leeh * y c-n z
1. The above map depicts the Cr/70 ks 60 ro* crowl mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 1 , Township ) 2 AJ , Range 2, · 6/, Gila and Salt River Sase and Meridian,

~Al/CA jj/Ll County, Arizona . Total claim acreage is V-~J
. A

2. The type  of corner and Rcation monuments used are as follows: L,/aocK d tabs -2 x.2>„ Y
It, , )
7 B !90~/e c 1»442 1 3/alyj loc-c~;04, tio~ire- 0/\ 1Re.. *E flor.er-, rn

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a r@Dlic 1261 survennonument
ff·j.'-71

are as depicted on the map. - 2,~- 1 ~R3>
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal sub@ision¥'pf th@*%lic survey,

provide a legal description of the claim \Al 111 of \Le- 0 E 99 W{ - 4-ci Aj UVH
/1
--6& <t. c .1/,>A )1 TL,w / 2/V Yect :se. 7 1,J > -' ult
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2014

This furm is asailable from the AriLon:, Geology Surve¥ and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3704946
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3809797
Date of Transaction: 11/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICAH SCHISEL
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT. AZ 86301-4214 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD - 1 - n/a - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437950/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:~110.00 POSTMARKED: 11/21/2016

TYPE:~~CHECK RECEIVED: 11/22/2016
ClIECK NO*56

NAME:||SCHISEL, MICAH JAMES

FPRESCOTT AZ 86301-4214 US
~629 PIPING ROCK RD

REMARKS

This receipt was generated bv the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTE FRE~1

NOV 2 )1 2016 ~
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2016-0044541 QCD
09/07/2016 02:c PM Page: 1 of 3
Leslie M. Hoffm
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00' Micah 56 11,32/ MICAH SCHISEL

lili NM'~141'~sww#in#w,ANNDIi'ATT,111'~A lilli
1 6 29 P.p. y /,6 c k fof 4379*f

p rt j co 14 A-zj gc_sol
Cze,~r\- AC

QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
M ine. 0(, ta /.LO does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference , to Darryl Messner , Amcihcla- AA+55ner
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor,has executed this instrument as of this 7 day of bey le'd'tr, 201 6

Exempt fror~-A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B)by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6) CD ~:~-

PLM A

rn
E 9 ~A

STATE OF ARIZONA ) > -4 <
) SS. 2 -0 Mrn

County of .X-A ) 0 8 7
09

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ day of ~55{~E«{~3(f-~ 20:-~)

By: \4\*ix, £561/1 &91
r

i
5128 SAMANTHA BRAINARDNotary Pub~5-I
/Bi~a Notal Put* - state d Adzona

My Commission Expires \3] 13-/Fl 0 YAVAPAI COUNTY
U(83%7 My Commission Expires

December 12, 2019

Form MCF120
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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RECEIVED
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 04/13/2016 01~0:17 PM Page: 1 of 22016-0017346 NML

Leslie M. Hoff~n

, Zm~EF- 8~ 03: 29'2 OFFICIAL RECOR OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
MINE DATA LLC ~

PHOENIX.· ARIZONA, lilli#Pjkblilit'~1911,#,*117*BETUAI N K~'Eall 111

\Aj AeR rec.ov-(Qe~ re -~, 72 1-0: 1

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
CD '~ ~

O Amendment BLM Serial # ·-e) --! SJ

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cret,ks 64 ki )/O 41 BLM
Date -j..r

Gn 11 -8 1 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp ·-1--/0

B ine Dalci LLC whose current mailing
(LI-1

- address is 201 Ll 6-u, ley 51- - o

Pr,sco 4-4- A-z RG.30#
The general course of this claim is A/6r ; 11 4 56£,Jk and it is situated in 3*£,C, Aa ,
County , Arizona . This claim is 1320 feet in length and ~~'/ feet in width .

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the / 4-/comer of the claim approximately 440 feet ina E direction to the

~1/ E end line and ) 320 feet ina 3 direction to the ~ ~2 end line . This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice js posted is situated within Section I f? , Township

/2 /(/ , Range / 1,1/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) w 01 (54 tle j!/bl/39 64 4,e Sw >1
ge. li,v'

64 Sec )14Bv1 12 TBL.,M£11 :r ) 7~u 1161"  ~ila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

<A 
6431948(if any) concerning its localityareasfollows: 1-ke. A// W Co pAt r 4 5 24 60 <0

fr/0 14 11,9. 5 LJ 61rvirr- af 'Stor 1/oM 1,7
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this j day of /(Aurc l~ , 20 )6.

¤ LOCATOR(s) ~ AGENT

Print Name(s) 51 )11 ;co 6 se,1
Signature(s) RA (*6.-- I Form NICF 102

0 3 Revised July 2014

this form is a,ailable from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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RECEIVED
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

!0lb SEP -8 P )29
MINING CLAIM MAP

PHOENIX. ARIZONA Lode ( ) Placer ~'
1 mile Millsite C )

20 acres
A
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~

ANC 431q48

1. The above map depicts the Crooks GAMyok (SU *~ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

13 , Township 1 1- A/' , Range ~ L f, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yav, pal County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20
2. The type of corner and location monuments used Elre as follows: 2 16 1X 5- (*>rp dz- -stujvs
\*,AL 4. Ge\- aloue. 6·ra-dj Ufa'~-Le. geatrct Ue#ce_ @ A/4/oor..#1.-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providea legal description oftheclairn 1// 02- 0( 1*ke. /1/U/' i/9 0.( 4*4& 3[2' ,~1
64 5ec- ) R Tu,W \ -1 j\) R. c~.*ge- 1 l,j

Form MICIHOOa
Revised July 2014

This form N autilable from the ..triiona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

' DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3656040
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3760123
Date of Transaction: 09/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICAH SCHISEL
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-4214 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 TRF/2 - n/a - 20 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437948/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 09/07/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/08/2016
CHECK NO: 560

NAME: SCHISEL, MICAH JAMES
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT AZ 86301-4214 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

~NTEne
~ OCT 1 3 2016
13 .
BY:---~6 -

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/9/2016
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2016-0044540 QCO
09/07/2016 02 11 PM Page: 1 of 3
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
MICAH SCHISEL

/01;cak y6 R ;561 1111#Fl'*:Vill, O*%1*111*11'#AllwA,little~* lilli

16,9 pip; ny Fock Rk 4379 45

Prescott A-z , 2 G 301
FBM101 A G

QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
AW iv1,-,4 cd·, LLE does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, to ('.C r ,/ /|/( CASM Green 6-el~Q.

l

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, gran executed_ihip-iniffoment as of this 7 day of S:*1 -~ept 0~2'=, 20 /6-

GV-- ---- 0

NCO
Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6) K = [;

0 --rnA>
Z -0 N =0- m1 SO

STATE OF ARIZONA ) :p 00
) SS. =0 v Am

County of 1- ) 1-4 0 0

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this -7 0 9day of Se»r 4 20 *)
By: Irt<*4 68Afjif CO ryl

ASE,~ SAMANTHA BRAINARD 1Notary Pubv

My Commission Expires 8 - YAVAPA! COUNIYNo* Pia. 8*01Aam

Form MCF120
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



2016-0017345 NML
04/13/2016 01:20:1 PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF AVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
MINE DATA LLC

lili Mp#111# 1<19'IL p,v,vilrILI,,FAu NFil~lik'A 11111

~ bulke~. recorc~ec~~ ,- e -fUY-vt tO: 1

| LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM --r= ./

0 Amendment BLM Serial # -O .= mir '.7

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cron ks Gn*,1 BLM 62 L -qi 1/4223/.

Sol 01 44 2- placer mining claim has been located by DateStamp
/1/1;ne na La. LLC- whose current mailing 

30 : -,#, L.grim. i
addressis 261 L/. GUr Ieq -51- A :Tw c/Ega-.

ZPre.sco\+ A-z- 5630(
,

The general course of this claim is AYS, 11. 10 -56(4 ·14 and it is situated in / CXVUpat

County, Arizona. This claim is /3 20 feet in length and ~ (~/ feet in width.
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the /1/ iE. corner of the claim approximately S60 feet in a 6/ direction to the
Ll f end line and 1,320 feet in a 3 direction to the -~ _ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /3 , Township

1 1 W , Range 2 6), Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses -1

A 1·1 C 4 3 
~~~~

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) E |/2- (tr g Le 3 E 1/4 6 f #Le- » E Kt
Of IS>c 4-ion 13 -TL-~il/ /.lA./ /2«*, 21Kiia salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : /VE. Corner is 1-,310 5 0 f \1e
Af E Cor Ker (>f Se c \164 13

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day o f *lar A , 20 16 ,
O LOCATOR(s) ~- AGENT

Print Name(s) Fe 14 3-a-00630'vi
Signature(s) >4 *go.%*/&.1 Form MCF'102

Revised July 2014 -
This furm N aiailable from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



RECEIVED
BLM AMTATE OFFICE

1616 SEP  -8 P )28

PHOENIX. ARIZONA MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer 04

1 mile Millsite C ) ~16 casre5

NE· C.0/Ker 0< Se.c ~-id.4. )5
r.

1
A

US .r-04 '~er16(6.Jr~6~ /1/5 fice

1 
m

ile Efigia :0 - 42*di -,=23 ..

SU 5 E Corber r -

,

:-,7
=3

4 n i ·0
-

--rn
V

PECE! ff D
r-!

' 350

Scale: 1" = 2000 fept ~ )

ABIC 43 1949

r. 1/ r r , 11 +42
1. The above map depicts the C r/10 lib LAM v/Ivi (mti mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

/

1 3 ,Township ) 2 06/ , Range 2 L/, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yfil/Ol pal County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20
2. The type of corner ancAocation monuments used are as follows: LjoncQ 2nx y LA, 4 L 4 /S, P

CLjoo./t «rouR©**/ 1 .,ert KLer seAI,c@. Lor,*\4(4 A/& bot I in LiE Gc>--,r
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providealegaidescriptionoftheclaim E Vt- of -1-Le- S E !/4 Of -1~Le A,/El 79
Of Sec. \-ro* 13 in 3-L,A) 12.Af Rah<e- 24)

Form MICFIOOa
Revived July 2014

1 his form is azailable from the AriJ:ona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3656031
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3760118
Date of Transaction: 09/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICAH SCHISEL
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-4214 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/1 - n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437949/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 09/07/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/08/2016
CHECK NO: 559

NAME: SCHISEL, MICAH JAMES
1629 PIPING ROCK RD
PRESCOTT AZ 86301-4214 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

riNTIERE~

~ CCT 1 3 2016 ~

BY'_

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/9/2016



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

l ili il~ Ill I I~l I ~I il I I~ Ili li li~ Il li Illi
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC437948-AMC437952

4 Annual Filings

1 Illilll Ill'll Illl 11111 11111111 Illi AZ15017-8 AMC437915-AMC438337



1
Run Date: 08/07/18 Run Time: 04:41 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4224185 Printed For Lead File # AMC437948 ~
Agency Tracking ID: 1533043306

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/31/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#1 AMC437948 AMC437948 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~It - Receipt Page 10 of 69
&

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4224185
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4339416
Date of Transaction: 07/31/2018

CUSTOMER:
DARRYL MESSNER
535 CENTER ST
LYKENS,PA 17048 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437948/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/31/2018

NAME: DARRYL MESSNER
535 CENTER ST
LYKENS PA 17048 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4243 AUTH CODE: 000970
NAME ON DARRYL MESSNERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



, Run*ate: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3951272 Printed For Lead File # AMC437948
Agency Tracking ID: 1503436452

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/22/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#4 AMC437951 AMC437948 $155.00

j CROOKS CANYON GOLD#5 AMC437952 AMC437948 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 41 of 101

1 ...

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3951272
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4061001
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
DALE E HOCKING
1002 PRESTIGE MEADOWS PL
HENDERSON,NV 89052 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437951/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2017

NAME: DALE E HOCKING
1002 PRESTIGE MEADOWS PL
HENDERSON NV 89052 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6415 AUTH CODE: 061517
NAME ON DALE E HOCKINGCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017 .



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3923203 Printed For Lead File # AMC437948

Agency Tracking ID: 1502015225

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/06/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~ CROOKS CANYON GOLD#2 AMC437949 AMC437948 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 51 of 63

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV,
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3923203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4032716
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2017

CUSTOMER:
CORY M GREENFIELD
12427 N 67 ST
SCOTTSDALE,AZ 85254 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437949/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/06/2017

NAME: CORY M GREENFIELD
12427 N 67 ST
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5352 AUTH CODE: 216226
NAME ON CORY M GREENFIELDCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



Run Date: 07/20/17 Run Time: 10:48 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3850777 Printed For Lead File # AMC437948
Agency Tracking ID: 1496244026

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 05/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#1 AMC437948 AMC437948 $155.00 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



) ~ Receipt Page 2 of 5

9879955United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3850777
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3959401
Date of Transaction: 05/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
DARRYL MESSNER
535 CENTER ST
LYKENS,PA 17048 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - nia - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437948/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/31/2017

NAME: DARRYL MESSNER
535 CENTER ST
LYKENS PA 17048 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4243 AUTH CODE: 061170
NAME ON DARRYL MESSNERCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.nefcgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 6/6/2017



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3646132 Printed For Lead File # AMC437948
Agency Tracking ID: 1472492448

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5

Paid On 08/29/2016 Total Amount Paid: $775.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#1 AMC437948 AMC437948 $155.00
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#2 AMC437949 AMC437948 $155.00
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#3 - AMC437950 AMC437948 $155.00
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#4 AMC437951 AMC437948 $155.00
CROOKS CANYON GOLD#5 AMC437952 AMC437948 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 113 of 155
/I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646132
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3750113
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICAH SCHISEL
202 W GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT,AZ 86301 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 775.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437950/$775.00

TOTAL: $775.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 775.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2016

NAME: MICAH SCHISEL
202 W GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT AZ 86301 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3557 AUTH CODE: 038610
NAME ON MICAH SCHISELCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http:VilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



r
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

~ 1111111~1111111111111111111111111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC437948-AMC437952

~ 5 Miscellaneous

24·,, .4Illl'llilll'll Ilillilill'llilll Illi AZ15017-8 AMC437915-AMC438337



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC437948-AMC437952

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilillill'llillill'llillillil AZ15017-8 AMC437915-AMC438337



NA..4 ING CLAIM STATUS REk-ORT
Data Entered: 0 V ~527 1 1 6 A*~ MTP Checked By: gq r~n A,Ak.

GEO Checked By: 00/,7//S~,2,K

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC %379 4,9- thru AMC (/- 379 554-
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $ 37 = $ (<66
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ //5 0
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 77 r
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ /060

9ATOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $ ~f
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: LLC TOTAL $ / / (/,9 61 - 06)Aj«#d 66 ~Clif .
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : over-the-Counter [A ] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [~] No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 8A R I LO. SEC (R
T 1 7_  14 R Luj SEC / 5 /2 1

,T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE ~ SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA \ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

A 
843 

948

Open to Entry On N/A{ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOI D [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

f#mc-937992 - ivo /2*5*75 €XT,A,t„fh TO fOR-TSDOS £>5. c.lAI,1 ou*.a-LAP-Ens£ PA/Larr oa--66·006#

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 10//1 /0027  INITIALS ~7

4



2016-0017346 - NML
04/13/2016 01:5 ' PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffm.
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
MINE DATA LLC

11111~/P.FF~,314,LIMINI#1,1< MIW#wi*1' (#211 111 viLid 1 11 1

W kevi re Corclee refuv il ju Q )

r ,LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ;- SE Z35 =-- --Il Amendment BLM Serial # 1 01 -O N
10

REC

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 6"reoks 64#1 VOF) BLM 2<: z -2 r7,
Date 11 <60Li ·14 1 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp FE -0 nirm

/l/line Da-1-04 LLC whose current mailing 52 L,J Tri
0.0

, address is 
201 41 6.urleil 51- 0 4 - 7

S cn C-3

Prgsco U- A-Z 26361
The general course of this claim is A/6r #L 6 -Lu~/A and it is situated in Touct pcu
County, Arizona. This claim is /3/6 feet in length and ~CO feet in width.
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the 1/4-/comer of the claim approximately d' 40 feet in a E direction to the
~/1/ S end line and /320 feet ina 6 direction to the 3 E end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section I R , Township

/ 2 /(/ , Range / W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s), 11'

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) w 02 6< +Le ./1/b{/ j'~ 6 f KL e Sw Y =
6f Sec !1-10* 1 R TO[...imslizJA 17 IU Ran,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(431 948(if a~y) concerning its locality are as follows: 1-1 e. A./ 1.C' 60 rrier i 5 2 4 6 0 fIA
f r AM \-Ap_ SW 66,vify-- sf 520 4-ToM 1 R

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 day of AAor c k , 20_M-.
El LOCATOR(s) ~ AGENT

Print Name(s) Ss. 14 1(o 6 se,1
Signature(s) RK d,e'6~-

0 8 Form NICF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and maybe reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1 . The above map depicts the Crooks Ca*,a* (24*I,mining daim, which is located in Section (s )

18
4 
bL
E 
ti
oN
V

| 8 , Township 12- ~ , Range j 6 J, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
T au·rAp a ( County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used ~'re as follows: 2 16 2 X S (*RecA_ 31/7 34 s
\ 3,44 4. fee\- alouc- Gro~dI wea-16, sad~cL u®ce_ @ A/(Jcor,r

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
providealegal description of the claim Lu !4- 8.( J-l, e_ /1/ U./ 1/11, 6.( ·)-l,-e ,~~6/ K,
6% Sec- ) R TO]IV \ 119 R CLV\92- 1 w

Form MCF1003
- - Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



2016-0017345 ' NML
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Leslie M. Hoffi,
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
MINE DATA LLC

lili I#Pi/:viw'&146'k#LY,1~LE,11~il~lrNifbkil/ 11'/bubi lilli

f Whe- recoretct re-tur,jiib
. 6
I '03

. 9 !22LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM .-L. 55 -3-
CD 7>0 Amendment BLM Serial # 9 26 iwio

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Crooks Gn,on BLM X PO __if-r

~ 6101 ot * 2 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp U C.DCD

--

Date -C> .-1 <
PJ -11 rri.F-

AA, r=-1/vi,ne. „ata. LLC whose current mailing 52 49 fj
address is 201 W Gurle./ 6 4- 5 0-1 0

Pres col·+ A Z 5 6 30 f
The general course of this claim is /L/S r 1 1- to ,.56Ld-1, and it is situated in Yav4/gs€<

County, Arizona. This claim is /3 20 feet in length and ~ 60 feet in width.
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the /1/ E corner of the claim approximately £60 feet in a 6/ direction to the
6/ end line and j,320 feet in a 3 direction to the -5 _ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /3 , Township

AMC431941 1 AJ h ange 2 Lf , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) E '/1 6< 1 ke 3 E 1/4 0 f +Le_ W E '4 ..
Of 556 -kon 13 Tibil/ 1,ZA./ Ro.ye 21'41asalt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: A/E Corner is 1,920 6 of' Re
A/E Con,er ¢>f Sec\-iel 13

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ) day of LA M:1~ , 201£.
I LOCATOR(s) < AGENT

Print Name(s) fell ·,74.006;en.
Signature(s) c» /1*0641 Form MCF102

(57 Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 04

1 mile ' Millsite C ) M) Of<re>
A/12 C.0' Aer 64 Sec j-;64 ) 3
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the ('~60 kS ~/AR,vAvi (JOEL mi~ng claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 3 . Township ) 2 U , Range 2 6/, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

. Yal/0. pal County, Arizona . Total claim acreage is '20
2. The type of corner an~ocation monuments used are as follows: L/69 (Q ,2nx.5- L,/i J L 9 14, 1--

Cl.~404€. *ir)(1910,*-*/ /./dfat fler 52*1.11- Lora Kto# A/obte_ 5 4 A/E Gv,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
providealegal description oftheclaim E !/k of -1 Le- ,< E 04 of #Le- VE- 79
Of SeckoM 13 \* TU/l/ 12-AJ Ra~46 24)

Form NICFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arii.ona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



2016-0017344 NML04/13/2016 e :17 PM Page: 1 of 2Leslie M. Hon„,an
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00MINE DATA LLC

11111#Fall'?11'1~WNUI#tifi<1 1'#,11~114&)'ik,Kit' *"A Il Ill

I - --

Wite4 Recoret,c.6 retc#~6-.~
:23

r.LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM v --.--

0 Amendment BLM Serial # 4·11 >licCD 3>
rri/ U) C-)NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the C roo jO (.6ZPI kia n BLM '7< rm

m
 APR 2 1

Date .9-> --,--66 11. Ill 3 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 9~ *0 i-n r--1
do

Laddress is 62(32 6/ LiiAr /2,6/ 3 + -nk{,·~ 6 Oak- 11(1 whose current mailing o 9:J -11
, n

32 6
Prd,6 1-4 Az 84301

The general course ofthis claim is ~1/8, 4-L 40 -Su 4*4  nd it is situated in TZA UN *a c
County, Arizona. This claim is / 320 feet in length and ~63 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the 5-E comer of the claim approximately £,CO feet in a 6/ direction to the
lu' end line and /,31/ feet in a A/ direction to the /L/ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AMC43·1950

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 2, Township
1 2 A,/ , Range 51- 1-•~/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section (s), Township(s) and Range(s) w 91 6f fle- NE )/9 6-( \Le Ng \/9
n f Sec Jirl,1 ~ 2. 7-6,+L 1 2 A,/ SM«. 21~/ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows: TLe A/\N Cerner £ 5 1320 ' from
*le A/\U Corner of 56(404 \1

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this I day of *1 Arc.k , 20 16,
O LOCATOR(s) * AGENT

Print Name(s) 5 e j 11 31(0 L Gen.
Signature(s) 0% (*elen-,67 61/ Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Sun·ey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer K~

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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>1 --ri
. CD .24 -n

59 r n 73 AMC431q5,0Scale: 1" = 2000 feet. * 3
: 1 / l1. The above map depicts the (-rmoks 60#Y- (70& mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 1 , Township ) 2 AJ , Range 2 LJ, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
~Al,/64 ~0<11. , County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and *cation monuments used are as follows: ukDoof J 66 5 2 x 29 r
1 1, , j9 o.inA,e A,04,432 , iral.J loca #i=. Mlice- O/\ ILe- 51 cor4er

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim \A) Va- of \le W E 1/9 6 { t\* U Ul/4
65 f <~ c 4- TDA. 1 1 -T-uiw / 2/V Yea.,ge. 2 1,J

, Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014 -

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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2016-0017343 NML
04/13/2016 01. 17 PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
MINE DATA LLC

11111~401#1#161151,11'11*MAILM~\>11,1'1'v), lilli

\A/kth recoritcf re·turn 4-0;)
- -  EJ

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM I g= --6
ED T.

0 Amendment BLM Serial # r··n 25 ,--1 31 J
35 50 n'-0 0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (ras' ks Ov,Yon BLM - - 42
cz' rn

Go 13 N. 9 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp H
Date 1--rl rn2 -0 nc,*1 /'ne )0~ 1-0~ ILLC. whose current mailing <1 UU 11

crl n
--

addressis 261 9 6-£+r ~ev 34- P 0
Prascot} Az, 96361

The general course of this claim is *ov Jl, 4 -Su/4 and itissituated in TA£/0 yal'
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 3 20 feet in length and 6(0 feet in width.

2 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the 5 E comer of the claim approximately ~6 feet in a 6/ direction to the
L./ end line and 1,3 00 feet in a A J direction to the A/ end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AMC43145 
'

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 12 , Township

12 W, Range 2 4/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdiOision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) E ~/1 Af ·Re k/4/ !4 Of' i~le, A/4/ ~
8 f Sechb* /2 -Fu/U / 24, k 2L/ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: TLe A/lt,/ c.ob'Aer 15 6OD ' //-601
4-Le. A /LJ c.orr~er o f Se-c 1-164 12-

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day of /{~ troL .20 16.
I LOCATOR(s) ~ AGENT

Print Name(s) se 1 4 31(0 Lse~
Signature(s) St 9=/L Form NICF102

Revised July 2014
This form iN available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 04

1 mile I Millsite ( )

i20 Slcizs
Carlir,

or Secj·>ol, L/SN NE
/ 2- sw'; ~rs'E
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8Scale: 1" = 2000 fee!1 4 9
1. The above map depicts the ( - rmo ks 62,4,M Goldlmining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AM64-31951 1 , Township ) 2 - A,/ ', Range 2 6(./ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

%l/o~ ina; ' County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 - aerry

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: \ ~/660# 3 1-6. If 25 3& 2->rS
will1 4' a\,64<- cr·,0~.1 / 6,eal-Le, proof t~cols-*. /1,6-1-ice

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim E 1/2 ie (5 4 Le- /1/W 09 O ( 11, 1, 2 MU1/9
6f *c ) 3 -1-UN 1 2 /1/ Rovye 2 6/ -

Form MICFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Tb)9/5 2016-0018344 NML. 04/19/2016 01:01 PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffma.
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00MINE DATA LLC

11'Imp,ir,11%1105:111~111~i,11,:rvEV#.lk#*ruNEd lilli

Sen&- 6:
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM _s. JE L.=

I-- cr- -1
Il Amendment BLM Serial # rnC 3>

-0 :-4 30
=0 I-rl

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the LROoKS LA lu yo U BLM >< r.0 91.rz7
rn 0

644 4 5 placer mining claim has been located by b 0 1 m
Date -r> 1-4 <
Stamp - -O cioN

l fl ;Ne O A-rA L. 1. C whose current mailing 9 w 4
Paddressis 262- *) 60 RLEY ST PRE-56077 > crl C'

0 r- 1

82 96361
The general course ofthis claim is /VOR*1 6 South and itissituated in % u AB 41
County, Arizona. This claim is 131 0 feet in length and 669 feet in width.
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SW corner of the claim approximately / 3 40 feet in a direction to the
A) vu end line and 660 feet ina S direction to the N S end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monurnent on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ Township

) 7% AJ , Range J ~l , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s, E'/A of 1-ke 5 (u '/9 0-P 4,ke Slu //4 af

Sectiow 1 _low wf1,0 latv RAI\,st E VU Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

A C431952

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areas follows: 44 £ 5 UJ CoA A) 6 R,5 J-5 6 66 ft fk 6 Yvi
th € 560 402 NER 6-r le<34,ow 1 _

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day of jit A· R.6 4 , 20 / 61
O LOCATOR(s) 0~ AGENT

Print Name(s) .5 €-tk -3-v~ 6 0 19 5 E YL./ ,

Signature(s) Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (>4

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ' ~~
1. The above map depicts the (RooY Gruyou66)d-16 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township j a & ' , Range & \t~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC431452'YA 1/ APA-_E County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is (2-0
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 31(54 5 wdod st* Wes
u i th 4 Fiet" q\Deue 986u /13 with U,le*~k€ 2 6eA)¢d Zo,*4:*m >tu-hz€ /A/SIU (400,6£

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
providea legal description ofthe claim E '/2 of 4-Le. -SW * of -11- Le Sw 79 of

--Secy-toi_-1- 71,. /24/ /ER#tye- 24)- -
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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2all

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL  PLAT ~~:+ 1 - -1- -1_ 1 111 111 111
NO 1 ~ 0643 3 3133 16 2725 1

n. AZA 24110

X.% La  NO.e.'

6 - J fc, -r- -1-i~35FS.H .. 3 2 1 »IDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
ReJACY OAK:NAL 9.R'LY

1RACT NO T R SEC .ac,4
1 3

F 40.53 Tz.7
3.1.

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT - 5 \ IT -7
N01

7 86106730.7,- 9 Tass-1;30„~ 3 11 12
FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

&64 - r; m,- /*14-1.~ UNERALS, WATER AND/'OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES,
UNDENnRED LANDS UnHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICADON,

*1.%4 REFER TO INDEX OP MISCELLANEOUS DOCUVENTS

1 41. AN Tp hduded li WH Prasealt NE Proc 6 10/21/ 1899

~- WS 4439 ....1 -52- r<\1 0/5T NO 2

n .,- -IF ,~87 7-n-=tl J UDS 218 NE
tv 0/e 219 NW1-lll, 1 14 13 22051,- -L -17 A '87 )533 h 173&5716 15

-1 * 1

fs"-j:f ;-I.-T 4 16&1 1646/3 :mi: Y- * J4 A1/92

2 3176 I /"~
0%

-- rns'g --5 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
247,/ 1 14'. 3,7 NO 2

23 243 47.2, ~ 19 20 G ... ·F »N~»«-21
82.

1,4 7 L - 2
AR ..05
.,0,

147,30 It 29.66 137.01 1

--
247.34 1 .blert -1

 SEE  SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NO 3

17.651 1 lin

:414, -Isal.:30 29 L~-=2 3 28 27 26 25

3 „.,7 R 71 13'.47 :77-~11 1t ='129 /1
31 Twi -Trn=-32 33 34 35 36

4 47.$7 -~ 7=.-{~~i,-1
W'*NNG STAILOrr CURRENT TO GS biR Mir

SCALE h chains 1,0, 04, I ela .re,;5 -11 et # - .. #- ACAD T 12N
... . 20 - ec o.dy. 0 v~No 04'rley « D, to•v,0%* -r,*1 0- Ree» 2-22- 06
El,1 1- .-# or* 'vt,n ** * f,*Ht tite oh,-4,1 - 4 - * R lw

=:ft:*ttz:.0%:%-



TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

145 1647

1 
LAND AND MINERAL 11TLES
AND ACQUIRED LANDSr 17 r--'*"
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL  11TLES
AND ACQUIRED LANDS
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RUN TIME: 12:15 PM RUN DATE: 04/27/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 012ON 001OW 018, 14 012ON 001OW 999, 14 012ON 002OW 001, 14 012ON 002OW 012, 14 012ON 002OW 013, 14 012ON 002OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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